
crona steel
brunner crona steel | Archirivolto

Although the flat steel struts of the crona steel run in 
parallel, some surprising things also converge here: 
despite its robust design, it will help you to relax. 
Available in seven colours and with a special outdoor 
coating, crona steel makes a clear design statement – 
indoors and outdoors.



haworth.com/eu/collection

82
0

46
0

530

550

82
0

46
0

590

590

dimensions Upholstery & finishes

crona steel
brunner crona steel | Archirivolto

Steel chair 6340

Steel table 6340

Steel chair (with amrests) 6340/A

basic model
–  four-legged frame, stackable
– round section steel tube 
–   with ergonomic shaped seat slats made of rounded 

flat steel
–  with universal coating for indoor and outdoor usage 

in selected colours
– plastic gliders

options
– seat cushion, not fixed
– detachable upholstered cover (seat and back)

fabric / leather
For a complete list of upholstery options, please refer
to surfaces.haworth.com.

colours
coating colours: lava, stone, aqua, black cherry, 
lemongrass, melon, fog 

basic model
–  four-legged frame in steel
–  table top in steel panel
–  frame and table top in the same coating colour, 

selected colours
– with specific coating for outdoor use
– plastic gliders
– table height 74 cm

table top
surface: steel panel

colours
coating colours: lava, stone, aqua, black cherry, 
lemongrass, melon, fog 

circle  6394/1  
 
Ø 72 cm, Ø 80 cm 

square  6394/0 
 
70 x 70 cm, 80 x 80 cm


